11-04-2005 FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO.: IK-0115 103113902 To the Honorable Commissioner of . \_\_\_\_ riginal documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lai O KANG and Seong Ho LEE Name: LG Electronics Inc. Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ■ Assignment Street Address:20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Seoul ☐ Other State/Country: Korea ZIP: Execution Date: October 5, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 5, 2005 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s) Filed: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed (Check No. 16056) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 221200 16-0607 City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. al Wentous for October 31, 2005 Carl R. Wesolowski, Reg. No. 40,372 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

11/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000080 11261618

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Desire No

## <u>ASSIGNA</u>IENT

heret	In consideration of the premises to preferabledged, the antimismal,	and other pass and valuable	consideration in hand pa	ed, the receipt and sulfice	ency of which is
(1)	Lat O, KANG		<b>69</b>		
(2)	Senne Ho LTD		(5)		
(3)			(i)		
who	have made a certain new and quelis invisi	line, hereby sell, assign and	eransfet unto		
	LG Electronics Inc.		· .		
	20. Yoido-dong, Youngdo	uigno-gu, Seoul C	ty, Repub <u>lic of K</u>	orea	
	accessors and ussigns (hereinafter dengra S.C. 100 in the mornium emilial	red "ASSIGNEE") the mater	r right, title and interest to	r the United States of Ame	zica as défined in
<u>w</u>	OOFER SPEAKER MOT	INTING STRUC	TURE FOR POI	RTABLE COMP	UTER
(2) OF	for which an application for United States	i Lettera Patent was filed on	and so	lenative by United States S	urial No;
(b) i	for which an application for United States	Latters Palent unte mechind	OR		
ecan decan decan	ore Patent which may be geneted therefore whe, continuations, in continuations are excepted to the Protection of Industrial extends to the Protection of Industrial extends the the undersigned because the the same disputed in extends uniqueal, divisional, reissued in extend unique and eight representatives, and without which out of or related to the said inventor and extends to ASSIUNEEC full protection of the said inventor and extends to ASSIUNEEC full protection that may be represent or desiral infection that may be represent or desiral	ment thereof and/or their clais Property to the said ASSIG amorneys of second in said : rec to transfer a like museus roubul Letters Patent of the of further remaneration, in a and to execute any papers is usual little in said in the in-	in priority thereto, and the NIUR, for its interest pe A pplication shall be reafter a and to tender till nervese. Instead States, upon requised to any improvements, by the said ASSIGNEIL, in ordinal basely transferred. RR & KIM, ILP the mou	right to all benefits under SSIGNIER, its curressors, or on behalf of and ASSIG my maintainers in making of east of the said ASSIGNIE and applications for passi successors, nauges and by or to insert on this wright	the International assigns and legal NEE; aphenium for usal II, he successors, in based thereon, get representatives around any further than further than further than further than further than assignment and further than the second se
Teat	ichuck Office, for recordation of this due	ument		inny, na manny tre Chaten	Grates effects man
SIC.	NKD on the dates indicated uside our ing	12((11)%)	•		•
	INVENTORS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		DATE SIGNED	
i)	Kong Land			ort 5	34045
2)	Name Scong Ho. J. KK			000.5	. Doct
3)					
4)	Name				
117	Name		<del></del>		
5)	Name				<del></del>
6)		old the educates to			
	Name:				

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0655